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Overall Enrollment, Fall 2023

1: Undergrad… 1: Full-Time

2: Part-Time

Total

1: Matric

2: Non-Matric

Total

1: Matric

2: Non-Matric

Total

2: Graduate 1: Full-Time

2: Part-Time

1: Matric

2: Non-Matric

Total

1: Matric

2: Non-Matric

Total

1: New Fresh… 2: New Transf… 3: New Gradu… 4: Continuing 5: High School 6: Visiting

415 68 - 1,098 - -

- - - - - 1

415 68 - 1,098 - 1

5 4 - 53 156 -

- - - 1 59 30

5 4 - 54 215 30

420 72 - 1,152 215 31

- - 289 271 - -

- - - 1 - -

- - 289 272 - -

- - 160 518 - -

- - 5 8 - -

- - 165 526 - -

Student Status / Record Count

PROGRAM_… FTPT Final MATRIC_Bins

1,890

1,581

1

1,582

218

90

308

560

1

561

678

13

691

420 72 454 1,950 215 31

Grand total

Grand total 3,142



Undergraduate/Graduate ▼

Matric Status ▼

Full-Time/Part-Time ▼

New or Continuing ▼

Enrollment by Gender and Race/Ethnicity, Fall 2023

Female White

Black or Afric…

Asian

Hispanics of …

Unknown

Nonresident …

Race and eth…

Two or more r…

American Indi…

Native Hawai…

Male White

Black or Afric…

Nonresident …

Hispanics of …

Asian

Unknown

Two or more r…

Race and eth…

Native Hawai…

American Indi…

Unknown Unknown

White

1: Undergraduate 2: Graduate

672 499

181 75

64 112

123 23

35 51

59 4

21 21

23 12

10 2

1 4

357 193

103 27

87 3

61 19

30 45

27 13

15 8

7 5

- 2

- 1

5 127

5 3

PROGRAM_Bins / Record Count

Gender for R… Ethnicity_Na…

1,171

256

176

146

86

63

42

35

12

5

550

130

90

80

75

40

23

12

2

1

132

8

1,890 1,252

Grand total

Grand total 3,142

Pell Recipient ▼

First Generation ▼

Athlete flag ▼



White
Black or African American
Unknown
Asian
Hispanics of any race
Nonresident aliens
Two or more races
Race and ethnicity unknown
American Indian or Alaska Native
Native Hawaiian or Othr Pacific
Islander

4.9%

7.2%

8.1%

8.2%

12.4%

55%

Matriculation Status ▼

Full-Time/Part-Time ▼

New or Continuing ▼

Enrolled Student Race/Ethnicity, Fall 2023

Gender ▼

Undergraduate/Graduate ▼

White
Black or African American
Asian
Hispanics of any race
Nonresident aliens
Two or more races
Race and ethnicity unknown
American Indian or Alaska
Native
Native Hawaiian or Othr Pacific
Islander

5.3%

7.8%

8.8%

13.6%

60%

Enrolled Student Race Ethnicity Breakdown INCLUDING Unknown

Enrolled Student Race Ethnicity Breakdown EXCLUDING Unknown

Pell Recipient ▼

First Generation ▼

Athlete flag ▼



Female
Male
Unknown

4.7%

31.9%

63.4%

Matric Status ▼

Full-Time/Part-Time ▼

New or Continuing ▼

Enrolled Student Gender, Fall 2023

Undergrad/Graduate ▼

Enrolled Student Gender

Gender Record Count

1. Female 1,992

2. Male 1,003

3. Unknown 147

▼

1 - 3 / 3 < >

Pell Recipient ▼

First Generation ▼

Athlete flag ▼



C
R

34%

66%

Matric Status ▼

Full-Time/Part-Time ▼

New or Continuing ▼

Student Housing Choices in Fall 2023
Resident or Commuter Status

Undergrad/Graduate ▼

RESIDENT_COMMUTER Record Count

1. C 2,073

2. R 1,069

▼

1 - 2 / 2 < >

Pell Recipient ▼

First Generation ▼

Athlete flag ▼



First Generation
Not First Generation

21%

79%

First Generation Status, Degree-Seeking Undergraduates

Fall 2023 Undergraduates (N=1,890) 

Ethnicity ▼

Gender ▼

First Generation ▼

Matric Status ▼

Full-Time/Part-Time ▼

White

Unknown

Two or more r…

Race and eth…

Nonresident …

Native Hawai…

Hispanics of …

Black or Afric…

Asian

American Indi…

Female Male Unknown

672 357 5

35 27 5

23 15 -

21 7 -

59 87 -

1 - -

123 61 -

181 103 4

64 30 -

10 - -

Gender for Report / Record Count

Ethnicity_Na…

1,034

67

38

28

146

1

184

288

94

10

1,189 687 14

Grand total

Grand total 1,890

Pell Recipient ▼

Not Pell
Pell Recipient

30%

70%

Pell Status, Degree-Seeking Undergraduates

Athlete flag ▼



Fall 2023 Graduate Students (N=1,252) 

Ethnicity ▼

Gender ▼

Matric Status ▼

Full-Time/Part-Time ▼

White

Unknown

Two or more r…

Race and eth…

Nonresident …

Native Hawai…

Hispanics of …

Black or Afric…

Asian

Female Male Unknown

499 193 3

51 13 127

12 8 -

21 5 -

4 3 -

4 2 -

23 19 -

75 27 1

112 45 2

Gender for Report / Record Count

Ethnicity_Na…

695

191

20

26

7

6

42

103

159

803 316 133

Grand total

Grand total 1,252

Female
Male
Unknown

10.6%

25.2%

64.1%

White
Unknown
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanics of any race
Race and ethnicity
unknown
Two or more races
Nonresident aliens
Native Hawaiian or Othr
Pacific Islander
American Indian or
Alaska Native

8.2%

12.7%

15.3%

55.5%



Fall 2023 Full-Time, First-Time Degree-Seeking Cohort (N=415)

Unknown White

Total

Male White

Unknown

Race and eth…

Nonresident …

Hispanics of …

Black or Afric…

Asian

Total

Female White

Unknown

Two or more r…

Race and eth…

Record Count

3

3

87

6

3

3

20

32

10

161

151

6

5

5

Gender for R… Ethnicity_Na…

415Grand total

Female
Male
Unknown

38.8%

60.5%

White
Black or African
American
Hispanics of any
race
Asian
Unknown
Race and ethnicity
unknown
Nonresident aliens
Two or more races
American Indian or
Alaska Native

12.3%

15.9%

58.1%

First Generation ▼

Pell Recipient ▼

Athlete flag ▼



Historical Overall Enrollment

1: Undergraduate 2: Graduate

2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall
0

1K

2K

3K

4K

2,640
2,473 2,390

2,160 2,149 2,014
1,831 1,870 1,890

1,344
1,312 1,421

1,502
1,314

1,286
1,232 1,156 1,252 Matriculation Status ▼

Undergrad/Grad ▼

Year of Fall Census ▼

Full-Time/Part-Time ▼

GENDER ▼

Ethnicity_Named ▼

1: Undergrad… 1: Matric

2: Non-Matric

Total

2: Graduate 1: Matric

2: Non-Matric

Total

2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall

2,501 2,367 2,233 2,003 1,987 1,832 1,702 1,750 1,799

139 106 157 157 162 182 129 120 91

2,640 2,473 2,390 2,160 2,149 2,014 1,831 1,870 1,890

1,239 1,221 1,321 1,403 1,221 1,197 1,188 1,134 1,238

105 91 100 99 93 89 44 22 14

1,344 1,312 1,421 1,502 1,314 1,286 1,232 1,156 1,252

Census / PEOPLE_CODE_ID

Undergrad/Gr… MATRIC_Bins

3,984 3,785 3,811 3,662 3,463 3,300 3,063 3,026 3,142Grand total

Pell Recipient ▼

First generation ▼



Historical FTE Enrollment

1: Undergraduate 2: Graduate

2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall
0

1K

2K

3K

4K

2,467 2,335 2,248
2,021 2,002

1,851
1,707 1,709 1,685

787
766 820

837 757
746 756 750 791

Reference Line #1

Matriculation Status ▼

Undergrad/Grad ▼

Year of Fall Census ▼

GENDER ▼

Ethnicity_Named ▼

1: Undergraduate

2: Graduate

2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall

2,467 2,335 2,248 2,021 2,002 1,851 1,707 1,709 1,685

787 766 820 837 757 746 756 750 791

Census / ugh

Undergrad/Grad

3,254 3,101 3,068 2,858 2,760 2,597 2,463 2,459 2,476Grand total

FTE is calculated as 1/3*Part-Time + Full-Time

Full-Time/Part-Time based on credits. 
Undergraduate: >=12 credits = Full-Time,  <12 credits = Part-Time
Graduate:  >=9 credits = Full-Time, <9 credits = Part-Time



Historical Fall Enrollment by New/Continuing

5: Visiting 6: High School/Dual Enrollment 2: New Transfer 3: New Graduate 1: New Freshmen
4: Continuing

2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall
0

500

1K

1.5K

2K

2.5K

3K

31
215

74 66 66 56 72

337 392 406 338
455534 483 393

489 420

2,518
2,359

2,198 2,143
1,949

Matric Status ▼

Undergrad/Grad ▼

Year of Fall Census ▼

Full-Time/Part-Time ▼

New or Continuing ▼

1: New Freshmen

2: New Transfer

3: New Graduate

4: Continuing

5: Visiting

6: High School/Dual Enrollment

2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall

534 483 393 489 420

74 66 66 56 72

337 392 406 338 455

2,518 2,359 2,198 2,143 1,949

- - - - 31

- - - - 215

Census / PEOPLE_CODE_ID

Student Status

3,463 3,300 3,063 3,026 3,142Grand total

Pell Recipient ▼

First generation ▼



Rounded Retained

2012 Cohort 2013 Cohort 2014 Cohort 2015 Cohort 2016 Cohort 2017 Cohort 2018 Cohort 2019 Cohort 2020 Cohort 2021 Cohort 2022 Cohort
0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

85.4% 81.6% 79.2% 77.1% 77.7% 77.7% 79.7%
73.5% 77% 79.7% 80.5%

Historical Undergraduate Fall-to-Fall Retention Rates

First-Time, Full-Time Freshmen Cohorts

2012 Cohort

2013 Cohort

2014 Cohort

2015 Cohort

2016 Cohort

2017 Cohort

2018 Cohort

2019 Cohort

2020 Cohort

2021 Cohort

2022 Cohort

1: Retained 2: Not Retained

579 99

487 110

533 140

461 137

466 134

439 126

376 96

389 140

364 109

310 79

389 94

Retained Year 1 to Year 2 / Record Count

Cohort

678

597

673

598

600

565

472

529

473

389

483

Grand total



Historical Persistence Rates



Historical Undergraduate Graduation Rates
First-Time, Full-Time Adjusted Freshmen Cohorts

Rates based on adjusted cohorts.

6-Year Graduation Rate

4-Year Graduation Rate

1: Graduated …

2: Not Gradu…

2010 Cohort 2011 Cohort 2012 Cohort 2013 Cohort 2014 Cohort 2015 Cohort 2016 Cohort 2017 Cohort 2018 Cohort 2019 Cohort

317 319 434 365 405 323 359 333 277 273

234 191 244 232 268 274 239 231 195 256

Cohort / Record Count

Graduation St…

551 510 678 597 673 597 598 564 472 529Grand total

Grduated 4 Years or less

2010 Cohort 2011 Cohort 2012 Cohort 2013 Cohort 2014 Cohort 2015 Cohort 2016 Cohort 2017 Cohort 2018 Cohort 2019 Cohort
0%

25%

50%

75%

57.5% 62.5% 64.0% 61.1% 60.2% 54.1% 60.0% 59.0% 58.7%
51.6%

6 year Grduteion rate

2012 Cohort 2013 Cohort 2014 Cohort 2015 Cohort 2016 Cohort 2017 Cohort
0%

50%

100%

70.5% 66.2% 65.4% 61.8% 63.5% 64.0%

1: Graduated …

2: Not Gradu…

2012 Cohort 2013 Cohort 2014 Cohort 2015 Cohort 2016 Cohort 2017 Cohort

478 395 440 369 380 361

200 202 233 228 218 203

Cohort / Record Count

6- Year Gradu…

678 597 673 597 598 564Grand total



Majors/Minors Fall 2019 - Fall 2023 Census ▼

Undergrad/Grad ▼

Major/Minor ▼

DEGREE ▼

Major ▼

1: Undergrad… 1: Major

2: Minor or Cert

2: Graduate 1: Major

2: Minor or Cert

2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall

2,414 2,268 2,054 2,097 2,136

458 406 404 416 440

1,245 1,227 1,171 1,124 1,187

252 255 252 180 245

Census / PEOPLE_CODE_ID

PROGRAM_Bins Major/Minor

4,369 4,156 3,881 3,817 4,008Grand total

Biology 1: Major

2: Minor or Cert

Biochemistry

Biology

Biology: Biomedical Concentration

Biology: Conservation Ecology Conc

Biology: Molecular Bio & Biochem Conc

Bioinformatics

Biology

Forensic Investigations

23BICH

17BICH

BI

BIOMED

BIOCEC

BIOMOL

BIOINF

BI

FORFI

BA

BS

BA

BS

MAJOR2

BS

BA

BA

BS

BA

MINOR

MINOR

MINOR

Chemistry & P… 1: Major Chemistry

Chemistry Health Professions

CH

CHEMHE

BS

BA

BA

2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall

- - - - 1

1 - - - -

249 280 285 288 246

112 80 49 33 27

1 1 2 - -

1 2 1 2 3

- 1 - 1 -

2 - 1 - -

1 - 1 - 1

- - - - 1

2 1 - 1 2

4 6 5 4 5

- 1 - - -

22 14 20 14 11

15 21 7 12 16

1 - - - -

Census / Record Count

Department t… Major/Minor LONG_DESC CURRICULUM DEGREE

Department ▼
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